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June 24, 2020

Gary Stephen Takowsky, M.D.
8500 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 630
Beverly Hills, CA 90211

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 34305
Case Number 800-2017-033369

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you failed to maintain
adequate and accurate medical records when you did not include consultation records
from the preoperative periods of three surgeries, and that you failed to take adequate
postoperative notes for these surgeries.

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code 2266 the failure
of a physician and surgeon to maintain adequate and accurate records relating to the
provision of services to their patients constitutes unprofessional conduct.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233,

you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California,
and you are required to do the following: Medical Record Keeping Course.

WilliamdPrasifka
Executive Director
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